
Sample Test Name: Animation 

(These items were developed by teachers for the Technical Skills Assessment. Below is a 
sample item for each program standard.) 

What text on a video allows viewers to read dialogue or commentary? 

A) Audio

B) Credits

C) Storyboard
D) Subtitles

What does intellectual property NOT cover? 

A) Copyright
B) Patent

C) Public domain

D) Trademark artwork

What early animation tool was the forerunner of the modern slide projector? 

A) Flip books

B) Magic lantern
C) Thaumatrope

D) Zoetrope

Question 1 of 12 

Question 2 of 12 

Question 3 of 12 
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Which method can improve the final proofing of a Storyboard? 

A) Animatic

B) Concept art
C) Peer edit

D) Read out loud

What is the LAST thing to do when using a school computer? 

A) Log off the computer.

B) Put the computer in sleep mode.
C) Start screen saver.

D) Unplug the computer.

What three settings control exposure? 

A) Aperture, shutter speed, focal length

B) Aperture, shutter speed, f-stop
C) Aperture, shutter speed, ISO

D) Aperture, shutter speed, manual mode

Which element provides the MOST emotional response? 

A) Color

B) Lines

C) Texture
D) Value

Question 4 of 12 

Question 5 of 12 

Question 6 of 12 

Question 7 of 12 
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What can be used to ensure a title or graphic will not be cropped? 

A) Clipping plane

B) Frame rate
C) Safe margin overlay

D) UV map

Which technique is applied when replacing a green covered desk with a 3D model? 

A) Chroma-keying

B) Color adjustment

C) Masking
D) Rotoscoping

What is an algorithm for compressing and decompressing digital AV data? 

A) Codec
B) Perspective

C) Rendering
D) Screen-capture

Which is NOT a step in critiquing an animation? 

A) Description
B) Evaluation

C) Interpretation
D) Modification

Question 8 of 12 

Question 9 of 12 

Question 10 of 12 

Question 11 of 12 
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What kind of conference utilizes internet networking? 

A) Broadband

B) Networking
C) Telecom

D) Web

Question 12 of 12 
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Animation Sample Test Answer Key 

Question Answer 
1. D 
2. C 
3. B 
4. B 
5. A 
6. C 
7. A 
8. C 
9. A 
10. A 
11. D 
12. D 

Arizona Department of Education / Career and Technical Education 
Animation Sample Test 

Page 1 of 5




